
CITY OF EAST GRAND RAPIDS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be continued at the date, time, and
location listed below on the application of J. Peterson Homes on
behalf of the owners of 725 Croswell Avenue, SE, for a zoning
variance at that address in order to construct a single family
home. The applicants had requested a front yard setback of 10
feet instead of the standard requirement 25 feet in the MFR
zone, a variance of 15 feet. At the regular meeting on February
15, 2016, the variance statement was amended to: “A distance of
8.2 feet from the front of the five-foot porch canopy to the
front property line,” which would be a setback of 9.2 feet. This
would place the main house façade 13.2 feet back of the front
property line. This action requires publication of a new notice
of hearing for the next meeting of the Commission. This is a
request for relief from the front setback requirements that are
listed in Section 5.28A, Table 5.28-2 of the East Grand Rapids
Zoning Ordinance.

The application and revised plans may be viewed on the following
pages or in person at the Public Works Administration office
during business hours at the Community Center.

The City Commission would welcome your views in this matter.
You may express your views at the scheduled meeting or by
writing to the Mayor and City Commission at 750 Lakeside Drive,
SE, East Grand Rapids Michigan, 49506, or by email to the City
Clerk at kbrower@eastgr.org. To be included in the hearing,
written communications must contain the sender’s name and
address.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please
contact the undersigned at (616)940-4817, or tfaasse@eastgr.org.

DATE: Monday, March 7, 2016
TIME: 6:00 p.m.
PLACE: East Grand Rapids Community Center Commission Chambers

750 Lakeside Drive, SE
East Grand Rapids, MI 49506

Thomas A. Faasse
Zoning Administrator









DRAWN:

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Sara &
Andrew
BAUDO
Residence

DATE :

SHEET NO. :

-

PROJECT No. :

15.2.23

© VISBEEN ARCHITECTS, Inc.

STAFF CREDITS :

SHEET TITLE :

ISSUE DESCRIPTION :

2/17/16

PROJECT :

A0.1

Paul Fikse

SITE PLAN

EAST GRAND RAPIDS

MI

PRELIM
INARY

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCITO
N

FRONT WALK
28 sq ft

FRONT
DRIVEWAY
267 sq ft

BACK PATIO (PERMEABLE)
203 sq ft (102 sq ft)

BACK
DRIVEWAY
730 sq ft

N

5'
-0

"
C

A
N

O
PY

48
'-0

"
41

'-4
" +

/-
22

'-0
"

7'-
0

"

15'-0" 26'-0" 7'-0"

3'-6"

3'-0" 22'-0"

8.
2'

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 8

.2
' S

ET
BA

C
K

AT
 A

D
JA

C
EN

T 
BU

IL
D

IN
G

9.
2'

S
ET

BA
C

K

SIDE PATIO
192 sq ft

725 CROSWELL AVENUE

ZONED MFR
LOT SF = 6,344 SQ FT

NON-CONFORMING LOT ALLOWABLES:
BUILDING   6,344 x 35% = 2,220 SQ SF

BUILDING + PAVEMENT 6,344 x 50% = 3,172 SQ SF

PROPOSED:
BUILDING HOUSE 1,248 SQ FT
  F. PORCH 25 SQ FT
  B. PORCH 55 SQ FT
  GARAGE 484 SQ FT
    1,812 SQ FT TOTAL - 29%

BLD + PAVE BLD AREA 1,812 SQ FT
  F. DRIVE 267 SQ FT
  B. DRIVE 730 SQ FT
  F. WALK 28 SQ FT
  S. PATIO 192 SQ FT
  B. PATIO 102 SQ FT
    3,131 SQ FT TOTAL - 49%
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1,248 sq ft
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484 sq ft

FRONT PORCH
25 sq ft
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